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RM OG-1
/4 / [° STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va.
Y/Wéﬂ/bé L)

Coal

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

/
L . [ 1944/

PROPOSED LOCATION

/(WW{—‘ Distriet

ADDRESS (4 7

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

; %W County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS / J? $ 6(5_ =
) o /
‘Well No g 2

7 ,,x. — /// 1
Wﬂ W Farm

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of lan or

GENTLEMEN :

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may ﬁnder g flease datedAW
/ ﬁ / 7@ / , made by. C//J 5 1o

5 My; 27 z L , and recorded on the2_,7_day

of‘%v / 4 4/ . , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Boo pageses. oo

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operatmg beds
of coal beneath sald farm or traet of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

= tru}y 7 UQW/I

V = WELL OPERATOR J
WM)‘%/
Address } STREET

of
‘Well Operator

CITY OR TOWN

10/13/2023

STATE

If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
1ssue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
he coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
11 operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

s .
WELL RECORD

Permit Nowlé %

i, 4
Y~y T2 A4

0il or Gas Well

(KIND)

Company....ﬁ.:..ﬁ.,..... ﬁéﬁ """""""" Casing and Used in Left in e
Address-... O e e [/ ____________ Tubing Drilling Well
Fade;Z;éd Nt Size
Location (waters). W‘W o T D A :
Well No....4 V. Elev../ 4 23 . Kind of Packer................
b e 13
District. Ll Ll .. County..w ( Geldber............
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 Size of.
Address 8% A 0
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% g -5 b, Depth set
Address 53/16 LA 40
Drilling commenced........ ¥/ £ ... 3 0"",/ ¢4/ ________ 3 Perfitop—.. oo
Drilling completed....[./.. Y. - .3/"/?4/ .......... 2 Perf. bottom........ooooo.....
Date shot & {# Depth of Shot. oo Liners Used Perblop=— o
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Péxtohottom -t
.............................. /10thsﬂMerc. in Inch
Volume. Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure A lbs hrs. 5
oil Mprag. fdule. ... bbls, 1st 24 hrs.  COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.8.0.0_¥Emr. . INCHES
Fresh water. 15 g feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ng:}tor Top Bottom g,ﬂwg'f; gsﬁg Remarks
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x4
FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO !AC@OPIM‘I’OR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

V2% /.)u S e
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
m;ﬁ//w?o e / i
ADDRESS g COMPLETE ADDRESS
Hhher =T 5 194/
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER ] /\ 77_WELL AND LOCATION
: [\ // {
i 44' _District
ADDRESS et
/(/f w/ ‘ﬁ/ { County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER \/

Well No /
/W;L Z/z/c/ 7Mé 7‘_ Farm

ADDRESS

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRgINIA
/% ; é / }ss: .
County of Aty /1&& : )
/é‘ é/ S o LT ang - ) et L s '___L/
being first duly sworn accordmg% law depose and say that they are gxperlenced in work of
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by & // St Ao BV W i S
well operator, and participated in the work of pluggmg and filling the above well that said work
was commenced on the-_-_.CZ ________ day of (L/f,é//}éf T , 194 L , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND 93:1.:0 L:F:‘l; i
J20ld WPle | 1220 7 200 p]— T Wlron | 134 W
iy e U trazsl ran = Lyl g&0
el I Pt e 41 AP DLV RP 4 o g ///.;[& 2 L/
— o Cemaga ] 207 77) 1007 Liavod (e
,/'7r,/v,f,£;mi:' Aot M L4t 7\/ Sl | [ DN o 5013 ,LL,,,F‘mef,
/ 7;};“’) i &14 *g/‘L,Cp. / E/ l‘/f 0 e ZJ;’/;/I /ng/» k;é "
V2L el e o0 o3tk U
{’//;*pnéb\,” e ‘J Q D rZ 7 8\ Al -
/'Zed ”“’/ *)2 74V
CrrsguilE 741 R /v&/«7
(Ut thay LR L4561 Yy |
Cé’zvz,(urg)‘v /‘/ i S LA 2 ,.L( .f; :x':rjlf‘f,
/%{Z. (U gy S 44 11T ,'-’L/H A 4 _p ]l .~
LI L Rl e, 5 o
COAL SEAM,S }’ / DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) (///” ﬁr?' L7 S Co e > L ‘ >
(NAME) /\/,«,{,Z(, C éh«"(/(_, Qp—24117 4 L s
(NAME)

-2 and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the =2
P ’JJW/M ; 194/

day of

7

A;ﬁ__ld_“fua'ther deponents saith not. ' T 10/ /1 3/2023

- l ze—22-2. 7 o4 <] 4

o+ K.
N ;
. >
'\ A I ' EN

Sworn* to and subscribed before me this_ A \ & day of ? ‘*—W

» 194/ .

Notar}; Public.

My commission expires: @ e
Permit No.(4/1/=— 23 9~F

Dibe " 77t 5—

e, JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,
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o, S. CHAMBERS, CLERK » CLINTON ROGERSON, SOLICITOR JAcoB V. UNDERDONK, CHIEF OF PoLICE

&7

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
(o :
gj]{c/(Eitﬂyx%fyg)]zxzuunxiédafwk/
WEST VIRGINIA

JOHN K. CHASE, MAYOR

November, 6, 1941.

Miss Marie Griffith,
Sect, 0il & Gas Div., Dept. of Mines,
Charleston, W. Va,

Dear Miss Griffith:-

I have a client who has asked
me to make a well location. Mr. Parsons, deceased,
was the engineer at the time of the first location.
I am sending you his blue print and am asking that
you kindly pencil in the degrees and distances tying-
in the location from the corners marked "Stone" and /¥
"White Oak". I am certain that the original tracing

which is in your files has this data on it. This in- \
formation will be very useful to me in making the if

new location., J

- amnm OnS,
City Engineer,
1304 Tenth St., :
Moundsville, W. Va,







Yovember 10, 1941

Mre Cordon W. Sexmons, Civil Engineer
1304 - 10th Street
Moundsville, West Virginia

Dear Ir. Sammons:

We are sorry to report that the courses and
distances on locetion Noe 1, Valentine Blatt Farm,
Proctor Distriet, Wetzel County, were omitted on the
tracing., This was overlooked by us and hence we are
unable to give you the informetion requested.

Blee print is enclosed.
Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/am
encle

10/13/2023
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company.ﬁ,ézm"? STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address__QA_/’Lé_ﬂM W, Va, DEPARTMENT OF MINES
E !i . "Z' ”; BL EZZ C OIL. AND GAS DIVISION
yobia : ot CHARLESTON
Tract?/ Acres_éz_ﬁ:_Lease BB oo
Well (Farm) No._M{:___Serlal No. .. ] WELL LOCATION%Q@;%Q&S
Elevation (Spirit Leve!) ._M FILE NO. — '
Quadrangle L LTZLETO + Denotes location of well on United States
County L trlct_EALG_ZQ_L Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
E & itude and longitude lines being represented
o i e | by. border lines as shown.
Engineer’s Registration:No. 2 0 Ko |
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
;z. OIL AND GAS DIVISION

: WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORE ORDER ARRANGED BY THE DEFARTMENT OF HINES:
Total Depth 1270°

Fill wi th red clay from 1270 - 1240°

FULL 1240' - 5/316" Casing and

Continue filling with red elay to 1120¢

Wood Plug 1120*-1117"
Heat Cement 1117*=1107*
SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 980"

1 Sack neat cement on bridge

Fill w th red clay  950' = 837' = 30' below the Pittsburgh Coal,
860 of 6-5/8" casing F .

Cement 837" - 782' = 20' above the Pittsburgh Coal
Red Clay 782' = 741" = 30' below the Mapletown Coal
Cement 741 - 687! - 20" above the Mapletown Coal
Red clay €87* = 425' - 30" below the Weynesburg Coal
Cement 425' - 340' - 20' above the Waynesburg Cosl
Red Clay 340! - 70* = 10' below the 8-1/4" casing
Wood Flug 70t - 67!

1 sack neat cement on plug ~ for fresh water protection

PULL 8~1/4" casing and
Fill with red clay to the surfeace.

Erect marker such as is described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.

ROTE: CENENT FOR MAKING CEMENT PLUGS BE MADE WITH WATER OVLY = APPROXIBATELY
FIVE CAL. WATER TC ONE SACK CEMENT. ALLOW CEMERT TO SET 24 HOURS BEFORE
CCNTINUINRG FILL.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Qwner or Operaior,  Changes in the & bove Work Order will be suthorized only
Lease or Property Owner.  yu the D epartment of Mines, Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen :

This ““work order’’ is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in
the above deseribed manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said

well on opposite side of this sheet.
Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this""l‘ﬁth ..... day

of X 19.41-.
Jngust » 19.43 DEPARTMENT OF MIN£8/13/2023

0il and Gas Division
COPY TO INSPECTOR COURTHEY.

By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for

the well inspector.
JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA, c@
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